
Franklin County Legislative Committee 
Meeting Schedule 2025 

Annex- Community Room 
5:30PM 

 

 

 

2nd Thursday, January 9, 2025 
1st Thursday, February 6, 2025 

1st Thursday, March 6, 2025 
2nd Thursday, April 10, 2025 
2nd Thursday, May 8, 2025 
1st Thursday, June 5, 2025 
2nd Thursday, July 10, 2025 

1st Thursday, August 7, 2025 
1st Thursday, September 4, 2025 
2nd Thursday, October 9, 2025 

2nd Thursday, November 13, 2025 
 
 
 
 

 


